MAKE

SH TRUCK
BODIES

TOOLBOX
MODEL SIZE

CPB-DE-7S-B 72" x 16" x 13"
CPB-DE-8S-B 84" x 16" x 13"
CPB-DE-9S-B 96" x 16" x 13"
CPB-DE-7D-B 72" x 16" x 13"
CPB-DE-8D-B 84" x 16" x 13"
CPB-DE-9D-B 96" x 16" x 13"

CPB-DE-12D-
B 96" x 16" x 13"

CPB-PL-7S
CPB-PL-8S
CPB-PL-9S
CPB-PL-7D
CPB-PL-8D
CPB-PL-9D
CPB-PL-12D

BASE PRICE

$4,245.00
$4,596.00
$4,869.00
$4,258.00
$4,622.00
$4,895.00

$5,532.00
$2,867.00
$2,932.00
$2,971.00
$3,036.00
$3,127.00
$3,153.00
$3,374.00



Caontractor Plus Package

Body Length 76" 810" 9'6" i Y
84" Wide Single Wheel 1155 1267 1321 N/A
96" Wide Dual Wheel 1245 1365 1422 1645

*Weight includes body

Standard Specifications

Same as platform only, PLUS:
12 Ga. x 16" high drop down liftout sides with spring loaded latches
Bolt-on 7 ga. x 16" high rear corner posts with chain slots

12 Ga. x 16" high drop down tailgate with chain adjustment and spring
loaded latches




Contractor Deluxe Package

Body Length 7'6" 810" 9'6" 12'
Toolbox Size g 84" 96" 96"
Weight, Single Wheel Width 1270 1430 1521 N/A
Weight, Dual Wheel Width 1347 1515 1610 1843

*Weight includes body

Standard Specifications

Same as platform only, PLUS:

2-Top mount steel toolboxes, black, 1 per side. Also available in
aluminum

Bolt-on 7 ga. x 16" high rear corner posts with chain slots

12 Ga. x 16" high drop down tailgate with chain adjustment and spring-
loaded latches

Filler panel between toolbox and rear post

Primed and painted black, (other colors available)



