MAKE	MODEL	TOOLBOX SIZE	BASE PRICE
SH TRUCK BODIES	CPB-DE-7S-B	72" x 16" x 13"	\$4,245.00
	CPB-DE-8S-B	84" x 16" x 13"	\$4,596.00
	CPB-DE-9S-B	96" x 16" x 13"	\$4,869.00
	CPB-DE-7D-B	72" x 16" x 13"	\$4,258.00
	CPB-DE-8D-B	84" x 16" x 13"	\$4,622.00
	CPB-DE-9D-B	96" x 16" x 13"	\$4,895.00
	CPB-DE-12D- B	96" x 16" x 13"	\$5,532.00
	CPB-PL-7S		\$2,867.00
	CPB-PL-8S		\$2,932.00
	CPB-PL-9S		\$2,971.00
	CPB-PL-7D		\$3,036.00
	CPB-PL-8D		\$3,127.00
	CPB-PL-9D		\$3,153.00
	CPB-PL-12D		\$3,374.00

## **Contractor Plus Package**

Standard Overall Length and Approximate Weight in Pounds*							
Body Length	7'6"	8'10"	9'6"	**12'			
84" Wide Single Wheel	1155	1267	1321	N/A			
96" Wide Dual Wheel	1245	1365	1422	1645			

\*Weight includes body

## **Standard Specifications**

Same as platform only, PLUS:

- ✓ 12 Ga. x 16" high drop down liftout sides with spring loaded latches
- ✓ Bolt-on 7 ga. x 16" high rear corner posts with chain slots
- 12 Ga. x 16" high drop down tailgate with chain adjustment and spring loaded latches



## **Contractor Deluxe Package**

Standard Overall Length and	Approximate W	eight in Pou	nds*	
Body Length	7'6"	8'10"	9'6"	12'
Toolbox Size	72"	84"	96"	96"
Weight, Single Wheel Width	1270	1430	1521	N/A
Weight, Dual Wheel Width	1347	1515	1610	1843

\*Weight includes body

## **Standard Specifications**

Same as platform only, PLUS:

- 2-Top mount steel toolboxes, black, 1 per side. Also available in aluminum
- ✓ Bolt-on 7 ga. x 16" high rear corner posts with chain slots.
- 12 Ga. x 16" high drop down tailgate with chain adjustment and springloaded latches
- Filler panel between toolbox and rear post
- Primed and painted black, (other colors available)

